Congressional Candidate Table 3e

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

Candidate Name
DOLE, ELIZABETH
CARNAHAN, JEAN A
WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID
CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL
BOWLES, ERSKINE B
KIRK, RONALD
FORRESTER, DOUGLAS R
COLEMAN, NORM
KERRY, JOHN F
JOHNSON, TIM
BAUCUS, MAX S
THUNE, JOHN
CHAMBLISS, SAXBY
HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD
LANDRIEU, MARY L
GANSKE, JOHN GREG
SMITH, ROBERT C
TALENT, JAMES MATTHES
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
STRICKLAND, THOMAS LEE
ALLARD, A WAYNE
HUTCHINSON, TIM
GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN
CORNYN, JOHN
DOMENICI, PETE V
LEVIN, CARL
PRYOR, MARK L
SESSIONS, JEFFERSON B
PINGREE, ROCHELLE MARIE
MCPHILLIPS, JULIAN L JR
SHAHEEN, JEANNE
SANDERS, ALEXANDER M JR
COLLINS, SUSAN M
CRAIG, LARRY E
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR
MCCONNELL, MITCH
DURBIN, RICHARD J
SUNUNU, JOHN E
COX, JOHNH
COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
BRYANT, EDWARD G
INHOFE, JAMES M
STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
BLINKEN, ALAN JOHN
ALEXANDER, LAMAR
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 111
OBERWEIS, JAMES D
TAYLOR, MICHAEL A
CLATWORTHY, RAY
CLEMENT, BOB

Incumbent/

State

NC
MO
MN
GA
NC
X
NJ
MN
MA
SD
MT
SD
GA
IA
LA
1A
NH
MO
OR
CO
CoO
AR
SC
TX
NM
Mi
AR
AL
ME
AL
NH
SC
ME
ID
DE
KY
IL
NH
IL
LA
TN
OK
AK
ID
TN
VA
IL
MT
DE
TN

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Challenger/Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Disbursements

$10,328,162
$8,595,520
$8,430,996
$7,939,939
$7,063,342
$6,563,201
$6,118,063
$6,074,638
$5,691,067
$5,088,151
$4,676,158
$4,556,435
$4,494,427
$4,492,058
$4,124,756
$3,941,022
$3,853,569
$3,833,752
$3,762,581
$3,761,992
$3,602,245
$3,483,630
$3,476,390
$3,399,051
$3,312,158
$3,232,906
$3,168,115
$2,958,605
$2,861,193
$2,836,267
$2,827,208
$2,702,014
$2,193,472
$2,157,483
$2,127,629
$1,902,611
$1,803,422
$1,708,307
$1,606,862
$1,606,541
$1,606,191
$1,585,456
$1,566,237
$1,543,077
$1,540,456
$1,537,718
$1,534,654
$1,524,953
$1,515,024
$1,469,849
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