Congressional Candidate Table 3e

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Disbursements January 1, 2001 - September 30, 2002

				Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open	Disbursements
1	DOLE, ELIZABETH	NC	Republican Party	Open	\$10,328,162
2	CARNAHAN, JEAN A	MO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,595,520
3	WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,430,996
4	CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL	GA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$7,939,939
5	BOWLES, ERSKINE B	NC	Democratic Party	Open	\$7,063,342
6	KIRK, RONALD	TX	Democratic Party	Open	\$6,563,201
7	FORRESTER, DOUGLAS R	NJ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,118,063
8	COLEMAN, NORM	MN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,074,638
9	KERRY, JOHN F	MA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,691,067
10	JOHNSON, TIM	SD	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$5,088,151
11	BAUCUS, MAX S	MT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,676,158
12	THUNE, JOHN	SD	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,556,435
13	CHAMBLISS, SAXBY	GA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,494,427
14	HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD	IA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,492,058
15	LANDRIEU, MARY L	LA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,124,756
16	GANSKE, JOHN GREG	IA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,941,022
17	SMITH, ROBERT C	NH	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,853,569
18	TALENT, JAMES MATTHES	MO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$3,833,752
19	SMITH, GORDON HAROLD	OR	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,762,581
20	STRICKLAND, THOMAS LEE	CO	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,761,992
21	ALLARD, A WAYNE	CO	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,602,245
22	HUTCHINSON, TIM	AR	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,483,630
23	GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN	SC	Republican Party	Open	\$3,476,390
24	CORNYN, JOHN	TX	Republican Party	Open	\$3,399,051
25	DOMENICI, PETE V	NM	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,312,158
26	LEVIN, CARL	MI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,232,906
27	PRYOR, MARK L	AR	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$3,168,115
28	SESSIONS, JEFFERSON B	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,958,605
29	PINGREE, ROCHELLE MARIE	ME	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,861,193
30	MCPHILLIPS, JULIAN L JR	AL	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,836,267
31	SHAHEEN, JEANNE	NH	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$2,827,208
32	SANDERS, ALEXANDER M JR	SC	Democratic Party	Open	\$2,702,014
33	COLLINS, SUSAN M	ME	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,193,472
34	CRAIG, LARRY E	ID	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$2,157,483
35	BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR	DE	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,127,629
36	MCCONNELL, MITCH	KY	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,902,611
37	DURBIN, RICHARD J	IL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$1,803,422
38	SUNUNU, JOHN E	NH	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,708,307
39	COX, JOHN H	IL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,606,862
40	COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES	LA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,606,541
41	BRYANT, EDWARD G	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$1,606,191
42	INHOFE, JAMES M	OK	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,585,456
43	STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)	AK	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,566,237
44	BLINKEN, ALAN JOHN	ID	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,543,077
45	ALEXANDER, LAMAR	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$1,540,456
46	WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM III	VA	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$1,537,718
47	OBERWEIS, JAMES D	IL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,534,654
48	TAYLOR, MICHAEL A	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,524,953
49	CLATWORTHY, RAY	DE	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,515,024
50	CLEMENT, BOB	TN	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,469,849